

WPPIL No. 68 of 2018

Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Standing Counsel for the Union of India/respondent No. 1.

Mr. Paresh Tripathi, Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

Learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India and learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand to get instructions relating to the present position and the steps, which have been taken in regard to the forest fires and to make submissions before this Court.

List this case on 31st May, 2018 at 2 P.M.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) (K.M. Joseph, C.J.)

30.05.2018

Mahinder/