

WPIL No. 68 of 2018

**Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.**

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Standing Counsel for Union of India / respondent No. 1.

Mr. S.S. Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

Learned counsel for the respondents are granted one day's time to file counter affidavit.

List on 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2018

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) (K.M. Joseph, C.J.)

25.06.2018

Shiv