

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>08.09.2021</u>		<p><b>WPPIL No. 68 of 2018</b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned <i>Amicus Curiae</i>.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</p> <p>Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>By order dated 04.08.2021, this Court had directed Mr. Rajiv Bhartari, the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (HoFF), Uttarakhand, to file a detailed affidavit with regard to the implementation of the order passed by this Court dated 07.04.2021.</p> <p>A supplementary affidavit has been filed by Mr. Bhartari which shall be taken on record. However, even the said affidavit is rather vague in its contents. For, repetitively Mr. Bhartari claims that</p>

the promotional exercise has commenced for filling up the promotional vacancies. However, he has not mentioned any time limit within which the promotional exercises would be completed by the Department. Similarly, even for direct recruitment vacancies, the time for filling up such vacancies has not been mentioned.

Therefore, Mr. Bhartari is again directed to file a detailed affidavit giving the time-line for completing the filling up of the vacancies. He is directed to appear before this Court through video conferencing on 15.09.2021.

List this case on 15.09.2021.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)(Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, C.J.)**

08.09.2021

08.09.2021

Negi