

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	17.02.2025		<p>WPIL No. 68 of 2018 with WPIL No. 127 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>1. Heard learned counsel Sri Dushyant Mainali on behalf of the petitioner, Sri B.S. Parihar, learned Standing Counsel with Ms. Rajni Supyal, learned Brief Holder on behalf of the State of Uttarakhand, and Sri Rajesh Sharma, learned Standing Counsel on behalf of the Union of India.</p> <p>2. List this case on 19.02.2025.</p> <p>3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF) shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 17.02.2025</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(G. Narendar, C.J.) 17.02.2025</p> <p>Rahul</p>