

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>25.09.2025</u>		<p>WPMB No. 565 of 2025 along with connected matters</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Mr. Dushyant Mainali and Mr. Suryakant Maithani, learned counsel for the petitioner(s).2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel with Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State.3. Mr. Rajesh Sharma and Mr. Saurav Adhikari, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.4. Dr. Samir Sinha, PCCF(HoFF) appears virtually and submits certain statistics regarding forest dwellers, van Gujjars, the number of applications pending, and prays leave of the Court to submit the list before the Court.5. The submission is placed on record.6. The PCCF(HoFF) Dr. Samir Sinha shall ensure that the various lists which are detailed by him are filed in the Court by the next date of hearing.7. We direct the State counsel to furnish one copy to the State Legal Services Authority.

8. List the matter on 31.10.2025.

9. The appearance of the PCCF(HoFF) on further dates is dispensed with.

(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)
25.09.2025

(G. Narendar, C.J.)
25.09.2025

Negi