

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	31.10.2025		<p>WPMB No.565 of 2025 along with connected matters <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned counsel for the petitioner(s).</p> <p>2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned C.S.C. with Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Mr. Saurav Adhikari and Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</p> <p>4. WPPIIL No.155 of 2025 be listed as the lead petition.</p> <p>5. The Forest Rights Act mandates constitution of a District Level Committees. In that view, we direct the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority be invited for the hearings and the DLSAs shall assist the claimants/applicants and shall send periodical reports to the State Legal Services Authority, who in turn, shall place it before the Court in the pending PIL. The District Committees shall notify the respective DLSAs about the date of hearing and furnish copies of the petitions that are to be taken up for consideration.</p> <p>6. List on 03.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"> (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 31.10.2025 </p> <p style="text-align: center;"> (G. Narendar, C.J.) 31.10.2025 </p> <p>R/SS</p>