

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	05.12.2025		<p>WPPIL No.155 of 2025 With Connected matters. <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Dushyant Mainali, Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Mr. Suryakant Maithani and Mr. Aayush Gaur, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Addl. C.S.C. along with Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Mr. Saurbh Adhikari and Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</p> <p>4. Prof. Ajay Rawat is present virtually.</p> <p>5. The Registrar (Judicial) to ensure that order dated 31.10.2025 passed by this Court in connected WPMB No.565/2025 is circulated forthwith to all the DLSAs without fail.</p> <p>6. List on 10.12. 2025.</p> <p>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (G. Narendar, C.J.) 05.12.2025 05.12.2025</p> <p>R/SS</p>