

arNo	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	24.12.2025		<p>WPPIL No.155 of 2025  With  Connected matters  <u><b>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</b></u>  <u><b>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</b></u></p> <p>Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.P. Joshi, learned Addl. Advocate General along with Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rajesh Sharma and Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</p> <p>4. List on 09.01.2026 after fresh.</p> <p>5. The PCCF (HoFF) is directed to place the list of persons dwelling on forest land, including Tribal and Ban Gurjars, on or before the next date fixed. In case the list is not produced, the PCCF (HoFF) shall remain virtually present on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>6. In connected WPPIL No.68/2018, Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned <i>Amicus Curiae</i> submits that Professor Ajay Rawat has given certain suggestions and he would be doing needful within one week.</p> <p>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)      (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)  24.12.2025</p> <p>SS</p>